

Buru Energy Limited
ABN 71 130 651 437
Level 2, 97 William Street
Perth, Western Australia 6000
PO Box 7794, Perth
Cloisters Square WA 6850
Ph: 61-8 9215 1800
Fax: 61-8 9215 1899
www.buruenergy.com

MEDIA RELEASE

19 June 2012

Establishment of Buru Energy Scholarship for Women in Petroleum Geoscience

Buru Energy Limited is pleased to announce that in conjunction with The University of Western Australia, it has established a new scholarship to encourage and support women undertaking postgraduate studies in the field of petroleum geoscience.

The Buru Energy Limited Scholarship for Women in Petroleum Geoscience is valued at \$10,000 per annum and will support a female student undertaking an Honours and/or Masters level qualification with a significant research component in petroleum geoscience.

The establishment of this scholarship reflects Buru's commitment to promoting diversity within all levels of its business and to encouraging gender diversity within the resources industry as a whole.

Commenting on the establishment of the scholarship, Buru's Executive Director, Mr Eric Streitberg said:

"Buru is very pleased to announce the establishment of the scholarship in conjunction with The University of Western Australia. We welcome the opportunity to support and encourage the development of career pathways for women in the resources industry."

Further information on the Company is available at: www.buruenergy.com.

For inquiries please contact:

Eric Streitberg Executive Director Telephone +61 8 9215 1800 Freecall 1800 337 330

Email ericstreitberg@buruenergy.com